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Staff are available 8:00 to 4:00 Monday through Friday via phone, google meet, texting, emails, messaging or any other way you arrange with them. 
A teacher is on google meet Monday-Friday from 8:30 to 3:05 except at lunch which is from 12:30 to 1:00. If for some reason you haven’t been able to connect to our “one room schoolhouse” please contact us and we will make that happen. Our theme this quarter is “What’s Going On” which is the name of the class you want to enter on g suite. You will find the link to google meet under the class name once you enter the classroom.
If you need one on one in person interaction for tutoring, technology assistance or to talk to someone if you are struggling with mental health issues please come in on your scheduled time and day or contact us to make arrangements.

Staff			Call/Text/Google Meet, etc.	Email
Meghan Hunkins	612-998-1287		meghan@centerschool.org
Kate Bour		567-8049159			kate@centerschool.org
Michelle Kelly	651-503-4429		michelle@centerschool.org
Gary Spears	   	651-447-1987		security@centerschool.org
Walt Johnson	612-735-5270		wjohnson@centerschool.org
Rocky 		612-859-5440  		rocky@centerschool.org
Joe Rice		952-221-8034		jrice@centerschool.org
Mary Cullen		612-865-9113		mcullen@centerschool.org

